Ewige Bestenliste Schleswig-Holstein

Manner KugelstoR

20,26
18,89
18,01
17,80
17,63
17,49
17,28
17,17
17,15
17,12

16,69
16,68
16,53
16,43
16,41
16,23
16,20
16,09
16,07
16,03

16,00
15,97
15,95
15,82
15,63
15,58
15,57
15,52
15,52
15,51

15,46
15,40
15,39
15,36
15,15
15,15
15,13
15,10
15,08
15,08

15,07
15,00
14,97
14,93
14,93
14,91
14,80
14,80
14,80
14,79

(Ende 2025)
Urban, Dirk 69 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Barthel, Wolfgang 51 KSV Holstein Kiel
Pries, Jurgen 49 LBV Phonix Libeck
Danneberg, Rolf 53 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Rohwer, Oliver 70 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Rathke, Hans-Joachim 48 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Winkler, Kai 72 Kieler TB
Holtfreter, Peter 39 TSV Klausdorf
Schaly, Yannik 91 Halstenbeker TS
Mundt, Uwe 59 LBV Phonix Libeck
11.
Zastrow, Friedhard 38 TSV Gaarden
Vogt, Reinhard 47 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Vollmers, Detlef 62 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Krohn, Carsten 83 Ahrensburger TSV
Dethloff, Claus 68 MTV Libeck
Mordhorst, Ralf 73 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Prey, Matthias 88 Ahrensburger TSV
Jokschat, Mika 01 Polizei-SV Eutin
Biere, Lennard 97 Wellingdorfer TV
Katzinski, Karl-Heinz 51 LBV Phonix Lubeck
21.
Preul’, Helmut 42 TSV Gaarden
Hager, Lutz 64 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Sonnenburg, Rainer 60 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Bakowski, Roger 64 LBV Phonix Lubeck
Brink, Gerhard 33 Rendsburger TSV
Lotz, Hans-Martin 47 ETSV Gut Heil NeumUnster
Thiele, Wolfgang 31 KSV Holstein Kiel
Beyer, Uwe 45 KSV Holstein Kiel
Hilpert, Manfred 46 Polizei-SV Eutin
Sikorski, Zbigniew 82 LBV Phonix Lubeck
31.
Reinhold, Erhard 34 Bichener SV
Reinhold, Ulf 64 Ratzeburger SV
Sager, Gerd 46 SSV Hennstedt
Krone, Reinhard 47 Ahrensburger TSV
Merkel, Wolfgang 43 Polizei-SV Eutin
Komoll, Berndt 49 LG Henstedt-Ulzburg
Wolter, Ernst 43 Ahrensburger TSV
Hein, Jorg 40 ETSV Gut Heil Neumunster
Sievert, Hans-Heinrich 09 ASC Kiel
Pries, Udo 60 Polizei-SV Eutin
41.
Reymann, Erich 09 BV Rendsburg
Steinmiller, Sandro 77 LG Alte Salzstralie
Dethloff, Jérg 63 MTV Lubeck
Reichhelm, Wolf 41 ETSV Gut Hell ltzehoe
Schreiber, Martin 80 LG Elmshorn
Timmer, Horst 43 ETSV Gut Heil NeumUnster
Leverkdhne, Karl-Heinz 40 ETSV Gut Heil Itzehoe
Goldschmidt, Kurt 43 TSV Kucknitz
Minch, Markus 86 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Maczey, Mike 72 MobilCom Zehnkampf Welle

13.07.96
15.06.72
17.07.83
08.05.86
18.04.98
15.06.75
14.05.94
03.07.77
09.07.11
03.05.81

18.05.60
22.06.75
01.06.85
01.05.09
30.09.89
05.04.03
13.08.11
15.06.24
22.04.17
08.05.86

17.06.71
01.08.92
XX.XX.88
26.05.84
11.09.55
17.06.76
12.10.69
16.04.67
19.05.68
15.05.10

24.07.60
30.04.88
04.05.69
10.10.93
17.07.62
29.08.87
08.05.71
24.09.72
26.05.35
07.07.79

27.08.33
13.06.04
10.06.89
26.07.61
12.06.05
26.09.65
18.06.60
21.04.90
07.09.06
07.08.99

Iffezheim
Klausdorf
Hamburg
Hamburg
Neumunster
Neumdunster
Halle
Bargteheide
Celle

MalIn

Elmshorn
Mildstedt

Berlin
Hillsdale/USA
Libeck

Libeck

Chula Vista/USA
Rostock
Jonesboro/USA
Hamburg

Kiel
Ahrensburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Berlin
Libeck
Kiel

Kiel

Eutin
Verden

Bichen
Bargteheide
Libeck
Miyazaki/JPN
Eutin
Hamburg
Hamburg
Marburg

Kiel
Geesthacht

Kopenhagen/DEN
Libeck

Libeck

ltzehoe

ltzehoe
Neumdunster
ltzehoe
Travemiinde
Hamburg

Aachen



Ewige Bestenliste Schleswig-Holstein

Manner KugelstoR

14,77
14,77
14,74
14,70 a
14,64
14,63
14,63
14,59
14,58
14,56

14,55
14,50
14,50
14,48
14,47
14,46
14,45
14,43
14,43
14,42

14,39
14,39
14,37
14,37
14,36
14,35
14,34
14,33
14,31
14,26

14,23
14,22
14,15
14,14
14,13
14,12
14,12
14,10
14,09
14,08

14,08
14,08
14,08
14,07
14,05
14,03
14,02
14,02
14,01
14,01

(Ende 2025)

51.
Grube, Glnter 44 Libeck 1876
Christ, Andreas 57 LBV Phonix Lubeck
Wieliezko, Jaceck 70 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Reinitzer, Heimo 43 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Lange, Hans-Gero 40 KSV Holstein Kiel
Steffen, Uwe 53 TWG Ostholstein
Moring, Ivo 71 Halstenbeker TS
Kath, Martin 73 LBV Phonix Libeck
Beyer, Erich 18 TSV Gaarden
Benneweg, Lars 65 LG Wedel/Pinneberg

61.
Ahnfeldt, Michael 52 TWG Ostholstein
Petersen, Erwin 37 SV Wahlstedt
Schalla, Lasse 97 Wellingdorfer TV
Ahnfeldt, Tim 81 Polizei-SV Eutin
Jokschat, Kjell 04 Polizei-SV Eutin
Bergemann, Michael 62 TSV Traveminde
Wohlert, Horst 44 TSV Schwarzenbek
Baare-Schmidt, Klaus 44 LBV Phénix Lubeck
Ramm, Peter 59 TSV Plén
Boyens, Wolf-Ridiger 51 TSV Klausdorf

71.
Vogt, Wolfgang 47 KSV Holstein Kiel
Berghuis, Brandt 92 SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
Witt, Joachim 61 LBV Phonix Libeck
Hallmann, Christopher 83 SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
Schmidt, Christian 77 SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
Reinhold, Bjorn 66 Ratzeburger SV
Moller, Hans-Peter 39 LBV Phonix Lubeck
Smarsch, Helmut 49 TSV Klausdorf
Seidel, Christian 60 LBV Phonix Libeck
Setzpfand, Philipp 94 TSV Schoénberg

81.
Sagawe, Niklas 0 Polizei-SV Eutin
Schulze, Jens 56 LBV Phonix Lubeck
Flinkerbusch, Ludwig 16  MSV Kiel
Dovodja, Anton 42 SV Friedrichsgabe
Bonneval, Jan 70 TuRa Melddorf
Oechsle, Georg 19 LSV Schleswig
Schulz, Fred 38 TSV PI6n
Bauer,Heinz 21 LSV Uetersen
Bischof, Ginther 44 Libeck 1876
Speck, Udo 42 Rendsburger TSV

91.
Landahl, Nils 44 KSV Holstein Kiel
Pauli, Harald 59 LBV Phonix Libeck
Volcker, Hagen 62 TSV Kiicknitz
Baare-Schmidt, Georg 41 Blchener SV
Durst, Sénke 62 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Bratka, Horst 37 Flensburg 08
Vol3, Benno 34 Polizei-SV Kiel
Burmester, Christian 56 LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Brandt, Heinz 29 Polizei-SV Kiel
Neumann, Jirgen 40 Olympia Neumdinster

04.09.65
20.03.76
29.04.89
07.06.75
28.06.70
05.06.74
15.08.90
30.08.95
02.07.39
01.09.85

09.05.71
31.08.68
27.04.19
20.09.09
11.06.23
22.07.00
10.09.77
06.07.69
10.06.80
04.06.89

30.05.74
22.09.19
01.05.82
01.05.09
08.06.02
06.06.85
10.05.59
05.10.85
06.06.90
08.07.12

15.05.22
27.08.77
26.06.38
06.09.69
01.07.90
20.06.42
24.08.75
13.07.44
11.05.75
16.04.67

30.06.71
01.05.82
29.04.00
24.04.60
21.09.85
08.09.57
14.05.58
26.08.75
29.08.56
03.07.71

Augsburg
Lubeck
Hamburg
Hamburg
Eutin

Eutin
Hamburg
Bordesholm
Kopenhagen/DEN
Hamburg

Flensburg
Bad Oldesloe
Kiel

Libeck
Budelsdorf
Bad Oldesloe
Trittau
Libeck

Plon

Bad Oldesloe

Kiel

Kiel

Molin

Kiel
Itzehoe
Ratzeburg
Lidbeck
Heikendorf
Ldbeck
Rostock

Labeck
Hannover
Géttingen
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg

MalIn

Hamburg
Lubeck
Brunsbuttelkoog

Kiel

Molin
Neustadt/H.
Ratzeburg

Bad Schwartau
Schleswig

Kiel

Wedel

Kiel
Neumdunster
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14,01
14,01
14,00
14,00
13,99
13,98
13,97
13,97
13,96
13,95

13,94
13,92
13,91
13,90
13,90
13,90
13,89
13,88
13,88
13,86

13,85
13,85
13,85
13,82
13,81
13,80
13,80
13,80

101.
Furstenwerth, Hauke
Lddemann, Michael
Stahr, Werner
Schmidt, Kevin
Prall, Udo
Backhaus, Gerd
Ldhmann, Ludolf

Briggen, Hans-Joachim

Prall, Manfred
Steingraber, Ulrich
111.
Dechant, Klaus
Witt, Knud
Witt, Jan-Hendrik
Godyla, Herbert
Podlech, Werner
Holpert, Fynn
Segelken, Christian
Lamprecht, Helmut
Hofmann, Manfred
Fonfara
121.
Will, Heiner
Steffens, Bodo
Sobotta, Boris
Hastedt, Klas-Hinrich
Knies, Manfred
Nerlich, Hans
Zantop, Bruno
Fahrenholtz, Boris

Auslander:

14,xx a Rudulis (LAT?)

48
45
17
96
42
39
11
49
40
32

46
68
75
37
46
67
59
27
43

26
36
73
37
41
47
44
61

(Ende 2025)

ETSV Gut Heil Neuminster
TSV Travemiinde
Polizei-SV Kiel

LG Elmshorn

Gettorfer TV

LBV Phonix Libeck

VB Kiel

LG ltzehoe

Gettorfer TV

Libeck 1876

Libeck 1876
Halstenbeker TS
Kieler TB

VfL Geesthacht
TSV Lutjenburg
THW Kiel

TSV Mildstedt
Rendsburger TSV
TSV Nord Harrislee
Libeck 1876

Rendsburger TSV
Elmshorner MTV
LG Neumiinster
MTV Segeberg
TSV Husum 1875
Flensburger TB
VfL Bad Schwartau
LG Kiel

LBV Phonix Libeck

07.08.71
13.05.79
29.05.53
05.06.16
23.06.63
06.05.62
XX.XX.34
21.06.70
20.08.61
28.06.58

20.09.69
15.08.90
12.06.95
07.07.56
04.06.72
15.04.89
25.05.86
01.05.58
13.09.64
XX.XX.50

27.09.52
10.05.70
24.04.93
14.10.62
05.10.68
09.09.67
21.06.68
29.08.82

XX.XX.47

Neumdunster
Hamburg
Kiel
Hamburg
Eckernforde
Libeck

Kiel
Flensburg
Rieseby
Plén

Liabeck
Hamburg
Kiel
Lauenburg
Pl6n
Medelby
Niebdll
Eggstedt

Leck
?

Kiel
Tornesch
Neustadt/H.
Silfeld
Tonning
Leverkusen
Flensburg
Flensburg



